
Port Road Race Results 23 September 2023

Athletics Otago Port Chalmers to Dunedin Race Results 23 September 2023

Weather: Cool, slight tailwind, light drizzle   

Course: Shared pathway Port Chalmers to Magnet St, Dunedin

10km Run First Across the Line Results Overall
Place Bib First name Last name Team Distance Category Gender Finish Time Handicap

1 202 Neville Scott CAVH 10km MM65+ Male 1:05:12 +6:00

2 221 Andrew McCaig CAVH 10km MM50-64 Male 1:05:24 +20:00

3 214 Philip Morris HCYU 10km MM65+ Male 1:05:52 +16:00

4 227 Tom Berg COM 10km SM Male 1:06:03 +24:00

5 216 Pablo Rey COM 10km MM35-49 Male 1:06:21 +18:00

6 233 Brad Trebilcock COM 10km SM Male 1:07:33 +26:00

7 241 James Pemberton COM 10km MM50-64 Male 1:07:48 +28:00

8 245 Simon Leaning LEIT 10km MM50-64 Male 1:07:54 +30:00

9 247 Nic Bathgate COM 10km MM35-49 Male 1:08:04 +30:30

10 246 Bryan Staunton LEIT 10km SM Male 1:08:06 +30:00

11 262 Liam Chesney WGNH 10km SM Male 1:08:23 +37:00

12 201 Lynne Kerr CAVHS 10km MW50-64 Female 1:08:45 +0:00

13 254 Phil Petersen LEIT 10km MM35-49 Male 1:08:59 +33:00

14 223 Evelyn Armstrong CAVH 10km MW50-64 Female 1:09:00 +21:00

15 231 Nina Batucan LEIT 10km SW Female 1:09:02 +25:00

16 237 Claudia Sole LEIT 10km SW Female 1:09:03 +28:00

17 230 Dan O'Brien COM 10km MU18 Male 1:09:14 +25:00

18 236 David Liddell LEIT 10km SM Male 1:09:26 +28:00

19 252 Liam Turk LEIT 10km SM Male 1:09:43 +33:00

20 229 Caitlin O'Brien COM 10km SW Female 1:09:46 +25:00

21 260 Grayson Westgate LEIT 10km SM Male 1:09:50 +36:00

22 242 Wayne Porteous COM 10km MM50-64 Male 1:10:04 +28:00

23 224 Adelaide Roper COM 10km SW Female 1:10:05 +22:00

24 255 Luke Geddes HCYU 10km SM Male 1:10:09 +33:30

25 257 Elliot O'Sullivan HCYU 10km MM35-49 Male 1:10:15 +34:00

26 259 Ben Rowley CAVH 10km SM Male 1:10:22 +35:30

27 248 Danny Baillie COM 10km MM50-64 Male 1:10:22 +30:30

28 235 Harjinder Chander LEIT 10km SM Male 1:10:24 +27:30

29 210 Dalise Sanderson ARIK 10km MW65+ Female 1:10:29 +13:00

30 253 Ben Pigou CAVH 10km MM35-49 Male 1:10:30 +34:00

31 249 Ryan Whitburn LEIT 10km SM Male 1:10:30 +32:00

32 258 Nathan Shanks CAVH 10km SM Male 1:10:35 +35:30

33 240 Alice Cuthbert LEIT 10km SW Female 1:10:39 +28:00

34 206 Ken Pullar CAVH 10km MM65+ Male 1:10:56 +12:00

35 220 Laura McRodden COM 10km MW35-49 Female 1:11:00 +20:00

36 203 Lesley Mccormack COM 10km MW65+ Female 1:11:00 +10:00

37 226 Geoff Anderson CAVH 10km MM65+ Male 1:11:21 +24:00

38 207 Craig Walters CAVHS 10km MM35-49 Male 1:11:31 +12:00

39 225 VIc Artates LEIT 10km MM35-49 Male 1:11:35 +23:00

40 215 Gail Sharp CAVH 10km MW50-64 Female 1:11:39 +18:00

41 234 Brent Halley ARIK 10km MM50-64 Male 1:11:54 +27:00

42 251 Rocky Allan CAVH 10km MU18 Male 1:11:57 +32:30

43 205 John Dixon HCYUS 10km MM65+ Male 1:12:23 +10:00

44 208 Tania Drummond COM 10km SW Female 1:12:39 +13:00

45 212 Maren Richter LEIT 10km SW Female 1:12:41 +15:00

46 239 Jon Stone COM 10km MM35-49 Male 1:13:03 +28:00

47 232 Josue Munro LEIT 10km SM Male 1:13:51 +25:00

48 213 Ashim GC COM 10km SM Male 1:13:57 +15:00

49 243 Florence Reynolds LEIT 10km SW Female 1:13:59 +28:00

50 250 Oliver OSullivan HCYU 10km MM35-49 Male 1:14:02 +32:00

51 228 Richard Fogarty HCYU 10km MM50-64 Male 1:15:52 +25:00
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10km Run Team's Race (first 6 from same club across the line)

1 Leith 1 8, 10, 13, 15, 16, 18 80 points

2 Caversham 1, 2, 12, 14, 26, 30 85 points

3 Leith 2 19, 21, 28, 31, 33, 39 171 points

10km Run First Across the Line Results Female
Place Bib First name Last name Team Distance Category Gender Finish Time Handicap

1 201 Lynne Kerr CAVHS 10km MW50-64 Female 1:08:45 +0:00

2 223 Evelyn Armstrong CAVH 10km MW50-64 Female 1:09:00 +21:00

3 231 Nina Batucan LEIT 10km SW Female 1:09:02 +25:00

4 237 Claudia Sole LEIT 10km SW Female 1:09:03 +28:00

5 229 Caitlin O'Brien COM 10km SW Female 1:09:46 +25:00

6 224 Adelaide Roper COM 10km SW Female 1:10:05 +22:00

7 210 Dalise Sanderson ARIK 10km MW65+ Female 1:10:29 +13:00

8 240 Alice Cuthbert LEIT 10km SW Female 1:10:39 +28:00

9 220 Laura McRodden COM 10km MW35-49 Female 1:11:00 +20:00

10 203 Lesley Mccormack COM 10km MW65+ Female 1:11:00 +10:00

11 215 Gail Sharp CAVH 10km MW50-64 Female 1:11:39 +18:00

12 208 Tania Drummond COM 10km SW Female 1:12:39 +13:00

13 212 Maren Richter LEIT 10km SW Female 1:12:41 +15:00

14 243 Florence Reynolds LEIT 10km SW Female 1:13:59 +28:00

10km Run First Across the Line Results Male
Place Bib First name Last name Team Distance Category Gender Finish Time Handicap

1 202 Neville Scott CAVH 10km MM65+ Male 1:05:12 +6:00

2 221 Andrew McCaig CAVH 10km MM50-64 Male 1:05:24 +20:00

3 214 Philip Morris HCYU 10km MM65+ Male 1:05:52 +16:00

4 227 Tom Berg COM 10km SM Male 1:06:03 +24:00

5 216 Pablo Rey COM 10km MM35-49 Male 1:06:21 +18:00

6 233 Brad Trebilcock COM 10km SM Male 1:07:33 +26:00

7 241 James Pemberton COM 10km MM50-64 Male 1:07:48 +28:00

8 245 Simon Leaning LEIT 10km MM50-64 Male 1:07:54 +30:00

9 247 Nic Bathgate COM 10km MM35-49 Male 1:08:04 +30:30

10 246 Bryan Staunton LEIT 10km SM Male 1:08:06 +30:00

11 262 Liam Chesney WGNH 10km SM Male 1:08:23 +37:00

12 254 Phil Petersen LEIT 10km MM35-49 Male 1:08:59 +33:00

13 230 Dan O'Brien COM 10km MU18 Male 1:09:14 +25:00

14 236 David Liddell LEIT 10km SM Male 1:09:26 +28:00

15 252 Liam Turk LEIT 10km SM Male 1:09:43 +33:00

16 260 Grayson Westgate LEIT 10km SM Male 1:09:50 +36:00

17 242 Wayne Porteous COM 10km MM50-64 Male 1:10:04 +28:00

18 255 Luke Geddes HCYU 10km SM Male 1:10:09 +33:30

19 257 Elliot O'Sullivan HCYU 10km MM35-49 Male 1:10:15 +34:00

20 259 Ben Rowley CAVH 10km SM Male 1:10:22 +35:30

21 248 Danny Baillie COM 10km MM50-64 Male 1:10:22 +30:30

22 235 Harjinder Chander LEIT 10km SM Male 1:10:24 +27:30

23 253 Ben Pigou CAVH 10km MM35-49 Male 1:10:30 +34:00

24 249 Ryan Whitburn LEIT 10km SM Male 1:10:30 +32:00

25 258 Nathan Shanks CAVH 10km SM Male 1:10:35 +35:30

26 206 Ken Pullar CAVH 10km MM65+ Male 1:10:56 +12:00

27 226 Geoff Anderson CAVH 10km MM65+ Male 1:11:21 +24:00

28 207 Craig Walters CAVHS 10km MM35-49 Male 1:11:31 +12:00

29 225 VIc Artates LEIT 10km MM35-49 Male 1:11:35 +23:00

30 234 Brent Halley ARIK 10km MM50-64 Male 1:11:54 +27:00

31 251 Rocky Allan CAVH 10km MU18 Male 1:11:57 +32:30
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32 205 John Dixon HCYUS 10km MM65+ Male 1:12:23 +10:00

33 239 Jon Stone COM 10km MM35-49 Male 1:13:03 +28:00

34 232 Josue Munro LEIT 10km SM Male 1:13:51 +25:00

35 213 Ashim GC COM 10km SM Male 1:13:57 +15:00

36 250 Oliver OSullivan HCYU 10km MM35-49 Male 1:14:02 +32:00

37 228 Richard Fogarty HCYU 10km MM50-64 Male 1:15:52 +25:00

10km Run Fastest Time Results Overall
Place Bib First name Last name Team Distance Category Gender Actual Time

1 262 Liam Chesney WGNH 10km SM Male 0:31:23

2 260 Grayson Westgate LEIT 10km SM Male 0:33:50

3 259 Ben Rowley CAVH 10km SM Male 0:34:52

4 258 Nathan Shanks CAVH 10km SM Male 0:35:05

5 254 Phil Petersen LEIT 10km MM35-49 Male 0:35:59

6 257 Elliot O'Sullivan HCYU 10km MM35-49 Male 0:36:15

7 253 Ben Pigou CAVH 10km MM35-49 Male 0:36:30

8 255 Luke Geddes HCYU 10km SM Male 0:36:39

9 252 Liam Turk LEIT 10km SM Male 0:36:43

10 247 Nic Bathgate COM 10km MM35-49 Male 0:37:34

11 245 Simon Leaning LEIT 10km MM50-64 Male 0:37:54

12 246 Bryan Staunton LEIT 10km SM Male 0:38:06

13 249 Ryan Whitburn LEIT 10km SM Male 0:38:30

14 251 Rocky Allan CAVH 10km MU18 Male 0:39:27

15 241 James Pemberton COM 10km MM50-64 Male 0:39:48

16 248 Danny Baillie COM 10km MM50-64 Male 0:39:52

17 237 Claudia Sole LEIT 10km SW Female 0:41:03

18 236 David Liddell LEIT 10km SM Male 0:41:26

19 233 Brad Trebilcock COM 10km SM Male 0:41:33

20 250 Oliver OSullivan HCYU 10km MM35-49 Male 0:42:02

21 227 Tom Berg COM 10km SM Male 0:42:03

22 242 Wayne Porteous COM 10km MM50-64 Male 0:42:04

23 240 Alice Cuthbert LEIT 10km SW Female 0:42:39

24 235 Harjinder Chander LEIT 10km SM Male 0:42:54

25 231 Nina Batucan LEIT 10km SW Female 0:44:02

26 230 Dan O'Brien COM 10km MU18 Male 0:44:14

27 229 Caitlin O'Brien COM 10km SW Female 0:44:46

28 234 Brent Halley ARIK 10km MM50-64 Male 0:44:54

29 239 Jon Stone COM 10km MM35-49 Male 0:45:03

30 221 Andrew McCaig CAVH 10km MM50-64 Male 0:45:24

31 243 Florence Reynolds LEIT 10km SW Female 0:45:59

32 226 Geoff Anderson CAVH 10km MM65+ Male 0:47:21

33 223 Evelyn Armstrong CAVH 10km MW50-64 Female 0:48:00

34 224 Adelaide Roper COM 10km SW Female 0:48:05

35 216 Pablo Rey COM 10km MM35-49 Male 0:48:21

36 225 VIc Artates LEIT 10km MM35-49 Male 0:48:35

37 232 Josue Munro LEIT 10km SM Male 0:48:51

38 214 Philip Morris HCYU 10km MM65+ Male 0:49:52

39 228 Richard Fogarty HCYU 10km MM50-64 Male 0:50:52

40 220 Laura McRodden COM 10km MW35-49 Female 0:51:00

41 215 Gail Sharp CAVH 10km MW50-64 Female 0:53:39

42 210 Dalise Sanderson ARIK 10km MW65+ Female 0:57:29

43 212 Maren Richter LEIT 10km SW Female 0:57:41

44 206 Ken Pullar CAVH 10km MM65+ Male 0:58:56

45 213 Ashim GC COM 10km SM Male 0:58:57

46 202 Neville Scott CAVH 10km MM65+ Male 0:59:12

47 207 Craig Walters CAVHS 10km MM35-49 Male 0:59:31

48 208 Tania Drummond COM 10km SW Female 0:59:39
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49 203 Lesley Mccormack COM 10km MW65+ Female 1:01:00

50 205 John Dixon HCYUS 10km MM65+ Male 1:02:23

51 201 Lynne Kerr CAVHS 10km MW50-64 Female 1:08:45

10km Run Fastest Time Results Female
Place Bib First name Last name Team Distance Category Gender Actual Time

1 237 Claudia Sole LEIT 10km SW Female 0:41:03

2 240 Alice Cuthbert LEIT 10km SW Female 0:42:39

3 231 Nina Batucan LEIT 10km SW Female 0:44:02

4 229 Caitlin O'Brien COM 10km SW Female 0:44:46

5 243 Florence Reynolds LEIT 10km SW Female 0:45:59

6 223 Evelyn Armstrong CAVH 10km MW50-64 Female 0:48:00

7 224 Adelaide Roper COM 10km SW Female 0:48:05

8 220 Laura McRodden COM 10km MW35-49 Female 0:51:00

9 215 Gail Sharp CAVH 10km MW50-64 Female 0:53:39

10 210 Dalise Sanderson ARIK 10km MW65+ Female 0:57:29

11 212 Maren Richter LEIT 10km SW Female 0:57:41

12 208 Tania Drummond COM 10km SW Female 0:59:39

13 203 Lesley Mccormack COM 10km MW65+ Female 1:01:00

14 201 Lynne Kerr CAVHS 10km MW50-64 Female 1:08:45

10km Run Fastest Time Results Male
Place Bib First name Last name Team Distance Category Gender Actual Time

1 262 Liam Chesney WGNH 10km SM Male 0:31:23

2 260 Grayson Westgate LEIT 10km SM Male 0:33:50

3 259 Ben Rowley CAVH 10km SM Male 0:34:52

4 258 Nathan Shanks CAVH 10km SM Male 0:35:05

5 254 Phil Petersen LEIT 10km MM35-49 Male 0:35:59

6 257 Elliot O'Sullivan HCYU 10km MM35-49 Male 0:36:15

7 253 Ben Pigou CAVH 10km MM35-49 Male 0:36:30

8 255 Luke Geddes HCYU 10km SM Male 0:36:39

9 252 Liam Turk LEIT 10km SM Male 0:36:43

10 247 Nic Bathgate COM 10km MM35-49 Male 0:37:34

11 245 Simon Leaning LEIT 10km MM50-64 Male 0:37:54

12 246 Bryan Staunton LEIT 10km SM Male 0:38:06

13 249 Ryan Whitburn LEIT 10km SM Male 0:38:30

14 251 Rocky Allan CAVH 10km MU18 Male 0:39:27

15 241 James Pemberton COM 10km MM50-64 Male 0:39:48

16 248 Danny Baillie COM 10km MM50-64 Male 0:39:52

17 236 David Liddell LEIT 10km SM Male 0:41:26

18 233 Brad Trebilcock COM 10km SM Male 0:41:33

19 250 Oliver OSullivan HCYU 10km MM35-49 Male 0:42:02

20 227 Tom Berg COM 10km SM Male 0:42:03

21 242 Wayne Porteous COM 10km MM50-64 Male 0:42:04

22 235 Harjinder Chander LEIT 10km SM Male 0:42:54

23 230 Dan O'Brien COM 10km MU18 Male 0:44:14

24 234 Brent Halley ARIK 10km MM50-64 Male 0:44:54

25 239 Jon Stone COM 10km MM35-49 Male 0:45:03

26 221 Andrew McCaig CAVH 10km MM50-64 Male 0:45:24

27 226 Geoff Anderson CAVH 10km MM65+ Male 0:47:21

28 216 Pablo Rey COM 10km MM35-49 Male 0:48:21

29 225 VIc Artates LEIT 10km MM35-49 Male 0:48:35

30 232 Josue Munro LEIT 10km SM Male 0:48:51

31 214 Philip Morris HCYU 10km MM65+ Male 0:49:52

32 228 Richard Fogarty HCYU 10km MM50-64 Male 0:50:52

33 206 Ken Pullar CAVH 10km MM65+ Male 0:58:56

34 213 Ashim GC COM 10km SM Male 0:58:57



Port Road Race Results 23 September 2023

35 202 Neville Scott CAVH 10km MM65+ Male 0:59:12

36 207 Craig Walters CAVHS 10km MM35-49 Male 0:59:31

37 205 John Dixon HCYUS 10km MM65+ Male 1:02:23

10km Walk First Across the Line & Fastest Time Results 
Place Bib First name Last name Team Distance Category Gender Finish Time Actual Time Handicap

1 218 Alex Brown CAVH 10km SM Male 1:10:01 0:51:01 +19:00

5km Run St Leonards to Magnet Street, Dunedin First Across the Line Results 

Place Bib First name Last name Team Distance Category Gender Finish Time Handicap

1 155 Josh Siloy TAIR 5km MU18 Male 0:38:09 +20:30

2 154 Zac Whitley COM 5km MU18 Male 0:38:16 +20:00

3 153 Timothy Dawbin HCYU 5km SM Male 0:39:48 +19:30

4 156 Dan Kelleher COM 5km MU16 Male 0:40:29 +22:00

5 152 Jefferson Franca COM 5km MM35-49 Male 0:40:36 +10:00

5km Run Fastest Time Results 
Place Bib First name Last name Team Distance Category Gender Actual Time

1 155 Josh Siloy TAIR 5km MU18 Male 0:17:39

2 154 Zac Whitley COM 5km MU18 Male 0:18:16

3 156 Dan Kelleher COM 5km MU16 Male 0:18:29

4 153 Timothy Dawbin HCYU 5km SM Male 0:20:18

5 152 Jefferson Franca COM 5km MM35-49 Male 0:30:36

5km Walk First Across the Line & Fastest Time Results 
Place Bib First name Last name Team Distance Category Gender Finish Time Actual Time Handicap

1 151 Cherie McKinnon HCYUS 5km MW50-64 Female 0:36:52 0:36:52 +0:00

 

2km Run Ravensbourne to Dunedin First Across the Line Results Overall
Place Bib First name Last name Team Distance Category Gender Finish Time Handicap

1 129 Caleb Dobier TAIR 2km BU14 Male 0:07:31 +1:00

2 126 Eve Kelleher COM 2km GU14 Female 0:07:44 +1:00

3 127 Hugo Beeby TAIR 2km BU14 Male 0:07:53 +1:00

4 124 Josh Keogh CAVH 2km BU14 Male 0:07:59 +1:00

5 121 Emme Beeby TAIR 2km GU12 Female 0:09:34 +0:00

6 123 Nate Crawford CAVH 2km BU14 Male 0:10:24 +1:00

2km Run First Across the Line & Fastest Time Results Girls U14  

Place Bib First name Last name Team Distance Category Gender Finish Time Actual Time Handicap

1 126 Eve Kelleher COM 2km GU14 Female 0:07:44 0:06:44 +1:00

2km Run First Across the Line & Fastest Time Results Girls U12
Place Bib First name Last name Team Distance Category Gender Finish Time Actual Time Handicap

1 121 Emme Beeby TAIR 2km GU12 Female 0:09:34 0:09:34 +0:00

2km Run First Across the Line & Fastest Time Results Boys U14
Place Bib First name Last name Team Distance Category Gender Finish Time Actual Time Handicap

1 129 Caleb Dobier TAIR 2km BU14 Male 0:07:31 0:06:31 +1:00

2 127 Hugo Beeby TAIR 2km BU14 Male 0:07:53 0:06:53 +1:00

3 124 Josh Keogh CAVH 2km BU14 Male 0:07:59 0:06:59 +1:00

4 123 Nate Crawford CAVH 2km BU14 Male 0:09:22 0:08:22 +1:00


